[Homeless and Senior Services Contract Approval – Episcopal Community Services]

RESOLUTION NO. 372-06

1 2

3 4

5 6

7

8 9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25

Resolution approving the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Episcopal Community Services to provide various safety net services to homeless, formerly homeless, and frail and elderly senior citizens in San Francisco, for the period

from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2009, in the amount of \$30,387,988.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide emergency shelter services, support and permanent housing services to the homeless and formerly homeless, case management and emergency housing assistance to frail and elderly senior citizens and,

WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco is providing financial support through General Funds, Private Estate, State Community Services Block Grant and Federal HUD McKinney funds; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves this contract with Episcopal Community Services to provide shelter, supportive housing and services to the frail and elderly for the period from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2009, in the amount of \$30,387,988.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails Resolution

File Number:

060802

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Episcopal Community Services to provide various safety net services to homeless, formerly homeless, and frail and elderly senior citizens in San Francisco, for the period from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2009, in the amount of \$30,387,988.

June 20, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 060802

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 20, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Yourg

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

06.22.2006

Date Approved